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January 22, 1997 

HAND PELIYEREP 

Ka. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Divhion of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida PUblic Service co .. iadon 
2540 Shuaard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahaaaee, Plorida 32399-0850 

Re: FUel and Purchaeed Power Coat Recovery Clause 
with Generating Pe~to~ce Incentive Factor; 
fPSC pocket No 1 dOOOl-EI 

Dear Ka. Bayo: 

U •• luiiUU. 
r:tE COPY 

Enclosed for filin~ in the above docket are fifteen ( 15) 
copies of Tupa Blectri.:: Company's Statement of Issues and 
Positions. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping 
the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to \:his 
writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

Sincerely, 
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BD'OU Til& FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COIO(lSSIOK 

Of.IGlHAL 
HLE COPY 

ln re: Puel and Purchaae4 
Power coat a.oovery Paator 
and Generatift9 Perforaano.a 
Incentive Paator. 
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D0CXBT KO. 970001-EI 
PILBD: January 2 2 , 1997 

!'AD& ~c oc.DDr'l 
ID!M'ft or IIIVJI m IQII!IQXI 

Taapa Electric coapany {"Tampa Electric• or "the coapany•) 

hereby aul:aita ita Stat ... nt ot the Iaauea and Poaitiona to be 

taken up at the hearinq acbeduled to co..ance on February 19, 1997 

in the above docket . 

lVJL AD.lJliD!ft 

Iage lo• 1: What ia the appropriate final true-up amount tor 

Taapa Electric Co-.pany tor the April 1, 1996 through September 30, 

1996 period? 

,._ llnqia'a loaitioaa: An underrecovery ot $3,401,136. 

(Witnua: Branick) 

Ian• 10· as What ia the appropriate projected fuel adj~3tment 

true•up &JIOU.Dt tor the period OCtober 1, 1996 through March. 31, 

1997, baae4 upon actual data tor the period October 1, 1996 through 

Kov-ber 30, 1996 and reviaed eatiaatea tor the period DecUlbeJ: 1, 

1996 t.hrou9h Karch 31, 19971 

,._ llMt,ria'a lpait,iap: An overrecov~ry ot $4,991, 75!L 

(WitrAaa: BranicJt) 

111111 10· I: What ia the appropriate end ot period tobll net 

true-up aaount for Taapa Electric Coapany •• ot Karch 31, 1997? 

t·- llaat.rio'• lqait,iop: An overrecovary ot $1,580,623. 

(Witneaar Branick) 
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'''»' 10· 4: What it tht appropriatt ltvtlized fuel adjuatment 

factor f or Taapa Bltotric to apply c!urinCJ the period April 1, 1997 

tbrOUCJb 8tptt•b4r 301 1997? 

1''1" Ueot,ria'• lqwitioa: 2.415 cant• per XWH before 

application of tht factor• which ac!juat for variation• in line 

loaau. (Witnaaa: Branick) 

A'&OIU OAft UQQYAI 

IIIJII 10· Is Wbat it tht appropriate final t .rue-up Ulount tor 

T .. pa Electric for tho April 1, 1996 throuCJh septeablr 30, 1996 

period? 

I'D' lleqt,riq'• Rowi,iqp: The appropriate final true-up 

AJIOW\t ia an overrecovery of $12,560. (Witneaas Branick) 

'''" 10· •• What it tlle appropriatt capacity coat recovery true-

up aaount for the period october 1, 1996 throuCJh March 31, 1997, 

baaed upon actual data for the period O?toblr 1, 1996 throuqh 

Nov .. ber 30, 1990 and reviaiCI eati.Jaatea tor the ptriod Deceabtr l, 

1996 thrOUCJb Karch 311 1997? 

""' wleot.ria'• ,,,,,,,8 : An overrecovery ot $228, 378. 

(Witnlla: Branick) 

IIQI 10• 7: What it tht appropriatt end of period capacity coat 

rtcovery total net true-up aa of March 31, 1997? 

I'BR' lleqt,riq'• rqai,iop: 

(Wi tnell I Branick) 

An overrecovery ot $240,938. 

IIQI llq. 1: Wba e 1• tht appropriatt capacity coat recovery 

factor for Taapa Electric to apply durinq the period April 1, 1997 
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!!PP' lltqtrig'• IO•i,iops .139 cant. par ~ before 

apply in; t!wa 12 CP and 1/13 allocation aathodoloqy, an4 producinq 

tha capacity r.covary factor• by rata lchl4ula. 

Branick) 

'''UIP c:emu DCZQI 

Jaga M· 11 What i1 tha appropriate rafund credit factor tor tha 

period beVinnin; April 1997? 

...,. lltq\rig'• '?•i,ioa: 

Branick) 

lUI 

.161 cant• ~ JWH. (Witn•••: 

Jega 10· 1.11 What i1 the appropriate CPIP reward or ~nalty tor 

Ta.pa Blactrio for parfo~nca achiava4 during the period April 1, 

1117 throU9h 8ept«Pbar )0, 1117? 

Penalty of $298,369 (adjuatad to 

include regulatory a11 .. aaant faa of one-twelfth of ona-parcant) 

for perfor.anc. experienced clurinq the period April 1, 1996 through 

S.ptawblr 30, 1196. (Witnaa11 Ka•alow•Jty) 

J•n• 10· 1.11 What are the appropriate C:PIP tar9at1 and rang•• for 

TUip& Blactrio to apply to tha period April 1, 1997 through 

Sapt .. Mr 30, 1997? 

TtPP' llep\rig'• Jo•l,iop: Aa aat forth in Attachaant RAR 

to the Prepared Direct Te1tiaony of Gaor9a A. Kaaalovaky, filed 

January 16, 1197. (Witneaa: .ltuelovaky) 
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Reapeotfully •ubaitted, 

D. BIWILBY 
Macfarlane Aualey l'er~on ' McMullen 
Poat Office Box 391 
Tallaha•••e, Florida 32302 
(904) 224-911!5 

ATTORNEYS POR TAMPA BLEC'l'RIC COMPAJN 
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CIRTIUCATI OP SIRVXCI 

I HBRIBY CKRTIPY that a true copy of the toraqoinq Petition, 

tiled on bebalt of Tupa Blectric coapany, hae been CurniahecS by 

o. s. Mail or band delivery (*) on thi• ~~ay of January 1997 

to tbe tollowin9t 

xa. Vicki o. Johrulon* 
Statt COUnael 
Divi•ion ot ~al Service• 
Florida PUblic &ervioe CO..'n. 
101 B&•t c=ainea Street 
Tallaba• ... , rL 32399-0863 

Mr. J-• A. lloCee 
senior CO\&Daal 
Plori4a Power COrporation 
Po•t otti~ Box 1~0~2 
St. Peterabur9, PL 33733 

Mr. Joaepb .A. lloGlotblin 
Ka. Vicki Gordon Kautaan 
KoWbirter, JtMVu, JCcGlothlin, 

Daviaon, Riet • BaJc.a• 
117 s. Ga4a4en Street 
Tallaba• .. e, PL 32301 

Mr. Jack Sbreve 
ottioe ot Public Coun•el 
Rooa 112 
111 Wa•t Kadiaon Street 
Tallaha8 ... , PL 32399-1400 

Mr. Willi .. B. Willinqball 
Rutladqa, Bc:enia, On4arvoo4, 

Purnell • Bottaan 
Po•t ottioe Box 551 
Tallaba8 .. e, PL 32302-0551 

- !5 -

Mr. llattbew 11. Cbilda 
Steel Hector • Davi• 
SUite 601 
215 Soa..ttb Mo.nroe Street 
Tallaha••ee, PL 32301 

Mr. John w. McWhirter 
McWhirter, Reeve•, McGlothlin, 

Davidaon ' Baka• 
Po•t Ottioa Box 3350 
Taapa, PL 33601 

Ma. Su1anne Brownl••• 
susanne Brovnle•• P.A. 
1311-B Paul Ruaaell Road #201 
Tallaha••ea , PL 32301 

Kr. Jeffrey A. Stone 
BeeN• ' Lane 
Po•t Ottioa Box 12950 
Pen•acola, PL 32576 
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